

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	5 11-184	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
					In control:	City Council	
					Final action:	2/2/2011	
Title:	Authorizing the Saint Paul Fire Department to accept the donation of \$1,000.00 from the Andersen Corporation.						
Sponsors:	Kath	ny Lantry					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Andersen Corporation donation						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
2/4/2011	1	Mayor's	Office		Sig	Ined	
2/2/2011	1	City Cou	ncil		Ad	opted	Pass

Authorizing the Saint Paul Fire Department to accept the donation of \$1,000.00 from the Andersen Corporation.

WHEREAS, the Andersen Corporation has offered to donate \$1,000.00 to the Saint Paul Fire Department, and

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Fire Department would like to accept this donation from the Andersen Corporation, and

WHEREAS, the public purpose of this donation is to continue to support Risk Watch, an injury prevention program, and

NOW THEREFORE, IT BE RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council, on behalf of the citizens of Saint Paul, accept this donation of \$1,000.00 from the Andersen Corporation and extend their sincere appreciation to this organization.